Tab settings •••• 🔶	
	Patent and Trademark Office
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101201835
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Samir Berjaoui	Name: Jill West
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
09/43181	
. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merge	Street Address: 106 Jyro Ln.
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name
Other	
	City: <u>Carencro</u> State: <u>LA</u> ZIP: 70520
execution Date: October 29, 1999	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
	al numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🎞 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert N. Montgomery Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: /16/1999 VTUMER 00000013 09431816	
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert N. Montgomery Internal Address: /16/1999 VTOWLER 00000013 09431816	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert N. Montgomery Internal Address: /10/1999 VTOWLER 00000013 09431816	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: /16/1999 VTOWLER 00000013 09431816	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Robert N. Montgomery Internal Address:	1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 K Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert N. Montgomery Internal Address: /10/1999 VTOMLER 00000013 09431816 FCISBI /40.00 DP/ Street Address: 109 Brownlee Ave	1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XK Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 70518 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Robert N. Montgomery Internal Address:	1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 K Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert N. Montgomery Internal Address: /10/1999 VTOMER O0000013 09431816 FCISSI /10.00 0P Street Address: 109 Brownlee Ave City: Brownlee State: LA ZIP: 7 . Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XK Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 70518 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert N. Montgomery Internal Address:	1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert N. Montgomery Internal Address: /10/1999 VTOMER O0000013 09431816 FCISSI /10.00 0P Street Address: 109 Brownlee Ave City: Brownlee State: LA ZIP: 7 . Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XK Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 70518 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

t) F

۱

PATENT REEL: 010374 FRAME: 0462 2. Name and Address of receiving party:

Name: David Sperry

8801 East Bay Clr. Fort Myres, FL 33908

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and adequacy thereof is hereby acknowledged. I <u>Samir Berjaoui</u> of <u>Lafayette</u>, <u>Louisiana</u>. (Hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells assigns, transfers, and sets over unto <u>Jill West</u> and <u>David Sperry</u> of <u>Carencro, Louisiana</u> and Fort Meyers, Florida, their successors or assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of the following:

- (a) Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>Personal</u> <u>Warning Method and Apparatus for Traveling Loads</u> co-invented by Assignor;
- (c) any patent, reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of the above resulting in patent(s) as follows: 0% to Assignor and 100% to Assignee(s). (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage of assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, and Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Witnesses Louisiana State: Parish: 29th day of October Subscribed and sworn to before me the Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010374 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 11/02/1999